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FP~ -ORM 421 ·1 
;.<ONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN , VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 REPORTING MONTH ' ~ 

2. REPORTING COMPANY, FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 4, SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPOR 

LINE 

ti9~ PLANT NAME 
(0) (b) 

19 SUWANNEE PEAKERS 

SUPPLlERNg 
(e) 

BP OIL COMPANY 

SHIPPING 

~ 
(d) 

TAMPA, FL 

5, DATE COMPLIETED, 

PURHCASE DELIVERY 

~ LOCATION 
(e) (n 

MTC FOB PLANT 

06112/00 

DELIVERY 

~ 
(g) 

04100 

TYPE 

..Q!L 
(h) 

F02 

SULFER 
CONTENT 

~ 
(0) 

0,44 

BTU 
CONTENT 

~ 
(j) 

139,598 

VOLUME 

~ 
('<) 

10,492 

DELIVERED 
PRICE 

~ 
(n 

S32.3440 

20 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL NO DELIVERIES 

21 TURNER STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES 

22 TURNER PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL MTC FOB PLANT 04100 F02 0.43 139,499 15,425 S31 ,6885 

23 TURNER PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA. FL MTC FOB PLANT 04/00 F02 0.43 139,468 177 S31.6077 

24 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA NO DELIVERIES 



" J '~.~ r ORM t'\'!3 -1 (a) 	 SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 
~ J<ffi<LY REPORT of COS T AND QUALITY OF FUeL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN. VOLUME. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 


I REPORTING MONTH 6Il[;Q!! 


2 RE PORTING COMPANY FLORI(lA POWER ~OR~RATlOO 	 4. SIGNATL'RE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT 

5. 	DATE COMPLETED' 06113100 
EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 

INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT or11ER DELIVERED 
LINE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PR ICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRICE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES C11ARGES PRICE 

1:£ PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME LOCATION DATE OIL (Bbls) ~ ---.JiL ~ ~ Ji!!2Q!l ~ --'Ml!l!L ~ ~ ---Mll1!L ~ 
(al [bl (el (dl (el I~ (g) Ihl Iii UI Ikl II) (m) In) (0) (p) (q) Ir) 

ANCLOTE BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04roO F02 1,789 530."318 554,53198 $2 157000 554,31626 $30 J~'2 $00000 S30 3612 SO 73D7 50.11694 $319613 

:l- I 81 t "'~II':P( I'L~l't:ERS 1\.0 DEliVERIES 

BaeIOI~! 'Ie DElIve!RI!S 

gO 9T9" P[AltER8 NO UEUVERIES 

BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL-UNIT 1 HOWCO ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOB TERMINAL 04/00 F06 1,295 514 2120 518.40452 SO OQOO $16,40452 $14 2120 $0 0000 $14 1120 $0.0000 SO 0702 $142622 

SARTQI.N FUEL TERMINAL-UNIT 1 RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC. FOB TERMINAL 04Jll0 F06 83,937 520 4999 $1.720,698.67 SO 0000 51.720,69887 $204999 SO 0000 520 4999 $00000 so 0701 $20 5700 

BARTOW SOUTlH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC, FOB TERMINAL 04/00 F06 231,743 522.11999 S5,J3D,073 70 so 0000 55.330.073.71) $229999 50.0000 $22 9999 500000 $0 0701 $23 0 700 

cOxg91X1g PC tilERS "OOELlV~~ 

CRYSTAL RIVER NORTl-I SPOIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04100 F02 17.653 $252_ 5445,71353 $1,967,1200 5443,725.81 525.1360 $o oooa 5251 3e1) 51 3229 $0 8781 5273370 

10 CRVSTAL RIVER SOl...ffi-l BP OIL COMPANY F08 PLANT 04100 F02 709 525.2"37 S1 7,901 J.4 $8021000 $17. (199 24 $24.1174 so 0000 52411 74 Sl3221 so 8788 526.3183 

11 DEBARY PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04/00 F02 8.167 5330538 $269.94838 S2.27S5eOO S267 ,66980 5327746 SO 0000 532 77 46 50 6973 so 6701 S343420 

12 DEBARY PE AKERS BP O IL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04100 F02 1,610 $3' 4106 $56,853 24 $591 7100 $56,26153 $31 0837 $00000 531 0837 51 .5915 SO 8697 5335449 

13 HINES PLANT PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04/00 F02 25.238 5321717 S611 ,950 66 54,001 .2300 5807.94933 $32.0132 so 0000 532.01 32 $0 96 18 SO 11698 5338448 

'4 1",IICClflIS I2Ea.I:!:EB~ NQ pEl IVERIES 

,5 111 I I:'!=t:CESSIOI'J' ell I "i!J'l:P'::ERS IQO LkUoE~IES 

16- GR STAt i"!lv~R IWCt::EhR Pl'rjif "8 8ELPo'E~IES 

17 RIO PINAR PEAKERS BP OIL OQ MPANY FOB PLANT 04100 F02 1,832 $32 gJl 0 $60.329.59 $0 0000 560.329 59 S329310 $0 0000 5329310 so 4327 $0.6699 $342336 

~ SI ~~~tiEE SIEAU 1011 ~t.1I: 'I€I BEll EI'<IES 

http:60.329.59
http:5443,725.81
http:55.330.073.71
http:1.720,698.67


FD:, ," . :OOM 4'2?·; ia) SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

M( . /THLY REPORT OF COST ANOOUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

,)RIGIN, VOLUME , DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RE CEIVED QUALITY 


1 REPORTING MONTH: ~ 

REPORTING CQMPANY. FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 	 4. SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMrrTING REPORT : 

"­
5. 	DATE OOIAPLETED: 06/13J()0 

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL 
INVOICE INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT OT);ER DELIVERED 

liNE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRiCE ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES CHARGES PRICE 
tjQ. PLANT NAt.! E SUPPLIER NAME LOCATION Q!J. (Bbls) _Ml!l!L~ .JW!1!.L ----'il..- --.llL ~ CM!!ill ~~ ~ ~ -LMlQ!L 
(. ) (b) (e) (0) (e) (ij (g) (h) U) fj) (k) (I) (m) (nl (0) (p) (q) (e) 

( ~ Sl..NIJANNEE PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT 04/00 F02 10.492 530.2999 $317,906 48 $2,060 2600 5315,82620 $30 1016 SO 0000 5301016 51 3813 $08551 $323440 

2Q.. 53+.1 RT !"bEL iE14.IJi hQAC 1<300ElIvt:RiES 

21 P 'I4~JEILl _+6"1 Pb'PFF IQU DELIVERIES 

22 TURNER PEAKERS BP OI L COMPANY FOB PLANT 04,u0 F02 15,425 530 4328 5489,42586 54,801 7800 $484,62410 S30.1215 500000 530 1215 506972 50.8698 S31 6865 

23 TURNER PEAKERS BP OIL COMPANY FOB PLANT OdJOO F02 177 529 7016 $15,251 19 $54.9500 55,20224 S293912 $00000 $29,3912 S1 .3440 $0 8725 $316077 

J4 blNI' ER~I""I SF Fi 09'(;)', ~4e OECiVER1'1!5 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company : Florida Power Corporation Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

---cp LCb~+ Cb~ 
Delmar J. Clark Jr ., enior Financial nalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Total 

Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality I 
Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Consol, Inc. 

A. T. Massey Coal Company 

Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 
Solid Fuel, LLC 

Solid Fuel, LLC 

Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 

Transfer Facility 

08 , Ky , 119 

08 , Ky , 195 

08 , Ky , 195 

08 , Va , 105 

08 , Va , 105 

08 , Ky , 195 

N/A 

S 
MTC 

MTC 

S 

S 

MTC 

MTC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OB 

9,656 

70 ,148 

38 ,839 

4,922 

14,653 

2,179 

N/A 

$39.24 

$41.44 

$40.31 

$38.97 

$37.81 

$43.00 

N/A 

1.11 

1.00 

1.08 

0.87 

0.82 

0.75 

N/A 

12,659 

12,751 

12,810 

12,623 
12,652 

12,909 

N/A 

8.99 

7.60 

9.10 

7.96 

8.26 

8.55 

N/A 

6.11 

7.29 

6.69 

7.38 

7.58 

5.98 

N/A 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

nalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Retro-
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active 	 Quality Effective 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust­ Purchase 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon ) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) 

Consol, Inc. 	 08 , Ky , 119 S 9,656 $0.00 $0.00 

2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 70,148 illiilliilit-I I: $0.00 ~1~1.11~ $0.00 

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 38,839 $0.00 	 $0.00 

4 So lid Fuel, LLC 	 08 , Va , 105 S 4,922 iililiij :l~il!i·\ $0.00 #$~1 $0.00 

5 Solid Fuel, LLC 08 , Va , 105 S 14,653 $0.00 	 $0.00 

6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 2,179 $0.00 	 $0.00 

7 Transfer Facility 	 N/A MTC N/A $0.00 N/AIi i III] 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

bL~CQ,JJ ~ 
Delmar J. CIarJ<j(, Senior Financianalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed : June 15, 2000 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 

(a) 	 (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

Consol, Inc. 08 , Ky , 119 Knott, Ky UR 9,656 ':i'!~~ ~!m:i~ N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 
2 A. T. Massey Coal Company 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR N/A N/A N/A $0.00 ~~ : ~~ ij~~~~I~~ ~!~ :~: 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 . Ky . 195 Pike. Ky UR 	 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 fi,mli4: $40.31~H~~ Ifjt N/A 

4 Solid Fuel. LLC 08 . Va • 105 Lee, Va UR 	 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 j$];1';~1 :: $38.97 
5 Solid Fuel. LLC 08 . Va , 105 Lee, Va UR 14.653 ::.:::$20;:5.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 :;'11\31.: $37.81 
6 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike. Ky UR 	 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 :$17i.~: :: $43.00 
7 Transfer Facility 	 N/A Plaquemines OB ~'/~9 Ilr:,~~:., N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 ·.:::::::Mli···::: N/A 

Parrish , La 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Iyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. As Received Coal Quality 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) 	 (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 
1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 ,Ky , 119 LTC UR 69,444 $50.64 0.68 12,809 7.27 6.82 
2 AEI Resources 08 ,Ky , 195 LTC UR 28,843 $42.53 0.68 12,812 8.36 7.11 

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 ,Ky , 195 MTC UR 47,705 $42.79 0.69 12,815 9.54 5.85 

4 Transfer Facility N/A MTC OB 147,247 $48.31 0.68 12,311 11.07 7.05ill. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423·2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Retro­

F.O.B. 	 Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($/Ton) ($!Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (g) (h) (i) (k) (I) 

1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Ky , 119 LTC 69,444 
 $0.00 $0.00 

2 AEI Resources 08 , Ky , 195 LTC 28,843 
 $0.00 $0.00 


3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 47,705 
 $0.00 $0.00 


4 Transfer Facility N/A MTC 147,247 
 $0 .00 	 N/AII 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

nalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($fTon) ($(Ton) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($(Ton) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

1 Powell Mountain Coal Company 08 , Ky 119 Knott, Ky UR N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 :';$.]littlI$@ $50.64 
2 AEI Resources 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 l~'ll{!g': $42.53 
3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 1\UZJ.~g $42.791~~:~~~ II II4 Transfer Facility N/A 	 Plaquemines 08 N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 I:;$:a:;g~k: $48.31 

Parrish , La 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Delmar J. Clark Jr., 'Senior Financial Ahalyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed : June 15,2000 

Total 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

Mine 
Location 

Transpor-
Purchase tation 

Type Mode Tons 

Effective 

Purchase 
Price 

($fTon) 

Transpor­

tation 
Cost 

($fTon) 

F.O.B. 

Plant 
Price 

($fTon) 

As Received Coal Quality 

Percent Btu Percent Percent 
Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 

(%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 
1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08 ,Ky , 195 LTC TR&B 20,071 $24.60 $17.23 $41 .83 0.58 12,537 9.41 6.94 
2 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv, 5 LTC TR&B 51,204 $24.60 $17.23 $41 .83 0.75 12,515 10.32 6.30 
3 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky , 71 LTC B 1,278 $29.28 $17.23 $46.51 0.66 12,303 9.65 7.38 
4 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 99 LTC B 31,138 $29.28 $17.23 $46.51 0.66 12,303 9.65 7.38 
5 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 08, Wv , 39 S B 71 ,166 $19.49 $17.23 $36.72 0.68 12,094 12.20 7.54 
6 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 08, Wv , 39 S B 50,065 $18.71 $17.23 $35.94 0.68 12,076 11 .96 7.88 
7 Emerald International Corp. (1 ) S B 1,602 $25.00 $4.43 $29.43 1.05 11,662 6.05 14.11 

(1) This information was undeterminable at time of filing . Corrected information will be filed once it is received from supplier. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 
(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

Mine 
Location 

Purchase 
Type Tons 

F.O.B. 

Mine 
Price 

($fTon) 

Short Haul 

& Loading 
Charges 
($fTon) 

Original 

Invoice 
Price 

($fTon) 

Retro­
active 

Price 
Increases 
($fTon) 

Base 
Price 

($fTon) 

Quality 

Adjust­
ments 
($fTon) 

Effective 

Purchase 
Price 

($fTon) 

(a) (b) 

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 

2 A. T. Massey Coal Co . 

3 Pen Coal Company 

4 Pen Coal Company 

5 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 

6 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 

7 Emerald International Corp. 

(c) 
08 , Ky , 195 
08, Wv, 5 
08 , Ky, 71 
08 , Wv, 99 
08 , Wv, 39 
08, Wv, 39 

(1 ) 

(d) 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 
LTC 

S 
S 
S 

(e) 
20,071 
51 ,204 

1,278 
31,138 
71,166 
50,065 

1,602 

(f) 
$24.60 
$24.60 
$29.27 
$29.27 
$19.50 
$18.75 
$25.00 

(g) 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

(h) 
$24.60 
$24.60 
$29.27 
$29.27 
$19.50 
$18.75 
$25.00 

(i) 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

U) 
$24.60 
$24.60 
$29.27 
$29.27 
$19.50 
$18.75 
$25.00 

(k) (I) 
$0.00 $24.60 
$0.00 $24.60 
$0.01 $29.28 
$0.01 $29.28 

($0.01 ) $19.49 
($0.04) $18.71 
$0.00 $25.00 

(1) This information was undeterminable at time of filing . Corrected information will be filed once it is received from supplier. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-28 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. 	 Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Iyst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) ($rron) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 
A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky TR&B 20,071 $24.60 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $41.83 

2 A. T. Massey Coal Co . 08, Wv, 5 Boone, Wv TR&B 51,204 $24.60 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $41.83 

3 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky , 71 Floyd, Ky B 1,278 $29.28 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $46.51 

4 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv, 99 Wayne, Wv B 31,138 $29.28 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $46.51 

5 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 08, Wv, 39 Kanawha,Wv B 71,166 $19.49 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $36.72 

6 Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 08, Wv, 39 Kanawha,Wv B 50,065 $18.71 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.23 $35.94 

7 Emerald International Corp. (1 ) (1 ) B 1,602 $25.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $4.43 $29.43 

(1) This information was undeterminable at time of filing. Corrected information will be filed once it is received from supplier. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 


REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 


1. Report for: Mo. April 2000 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

NONE 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. April 2000 

2. 	 Reporting Company Florida Power Corporation 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 
(727) 824-6616 

1 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

~Q 

yst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) 	 (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

01/00 CR4&5 CR4&5 AEI Resources 2 9,428 :. ~ 'Ht~J $ 42.83 j Quality Adjustment2A (k) Quality Adjustments 

2 02/00 CR4&5 CR4&5 AEI Resources 2 28 ,906 2A (k) Quality Adjustments ~::f~~l~1 $ 42 .35 ; Quality Adjustment 
3 03/00 CR4&5 CR4&5 AEI Resources 2 9,674 2A (k) Quality Adjustments )l~i~~~~gi $ 42.24 Quality Adjustment 
4 02/00 CR4&5 CR4&5 Mapco Coal Sales 5 9,605 2A (k) Quality Adjustments t~itQ;,!11~ $ 42.231 Quality Adjustment 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Report for: Mo. April 2000 

2. 	 Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 	 Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Financial Analyst - Regulatory 

(727) 824-6616 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

yst - Regulatory 

6. Date Completed: June 15, 2000 

New 

Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

Line Month Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) (m) 

01 /00 Transfer Facility-IMT Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 9 61 ,163 2A 

2 01 /00 Transfer Facility-IMT Black Hawk Synfuel LLC 10 14,278 2A 

3 01/00 Transfer Facility-IMT AEI Resources 7 8,767 2A 

4 03/00 Transfer Facility-IMT Pen Coal Company 3 11 ,915 2A 

5 03/00 Transfer Facility-IMT Pen Coal Company 4 28,879 2A 

6 02/00 Transfer Facility-IMT Pen Coal Company 4 14,950 2A 

7 02/00 Transfer Facility-IMT Pen Coal Company 5 16,311 2A 




